

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).698/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2006 in MAT No. 16/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

DIV. FOREST OFFICER BARATNG DIVISION B.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BARATANG FOREST WORKER UNION

Respondent(s)

(For directions/stay)

Date: 16/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, A.S.G.

Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr.Adv.

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anand, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call after the summer vacation.

Reply to the application, if any, be filed within six weeks.

Learned counsel for the respondent states that the award shall not  
be put to execution.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master