

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 6/2016  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 7177/2009

(S) THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER BARATANG DIVISION  
BARATANG

APPELLANT

VERSUS

(S) BARATANG FOREST WORKERS UNION  
(FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT)

RESPONDENT

Date : 19/02/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.  
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.  
Mr. Balasubramaniam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.  
Mr. Dibyadyuti Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. A.V. Manavlan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

seeking We have perused the present application  
appropriate directions. In view of the subsequent order of  
the Government with regard to entitlement of pay of the  
respondent(s), we do not find any live i  
ssue for adjudication in this appeal. The Civil Ap  
peal is, therefore, disposed of as infructuous.

Signature Not Verified

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]  
COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by  
Vinod Lakhina  
Date: 2016.02.20  
12:09:37 IST  
Reason:

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. 6/2016  
IN/AND  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 7177/2009

THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER  
BARATANG DIVISION, BARATANG ...APPELLANT

VERSUS

BARATANG FOREST WORKERS  
UNION

...RESPONDENT

ORDER

We have perused the present application seeking appropriate directions. In view of the subsequent order of the Government with regard to entitlement of pay of the respondent(s), we do not find any live issue for adjudication in this appeal. The Civil Appeal is, therefore, disposed of as infructuous.

.....,J.  
(RANJAN GOGOI)

.....,J.  
(PRAFULLA C. PANT)

NEW DELHI  
FEBRUARY 19, 2016